

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5910/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in CRM No. 6178/2011 dated 21-JUL-11
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAMAKANTA PATHAK & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.

Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the petitioners are not to
be arrested in connection with Rishra P.S. Case
(F.I.R.) No.51 of 2011, dated 20th June, 2011, P.S.
Rishra, District Hooghly, West Bengal, until
further orders.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

Assistant Registrar