

D  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5910/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2011 in CRM No.6178/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAMAKANTA PATHAK & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., anticipatory bail,  
permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.  
Mr. Faisal M.,Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place this petition on 3rd December, 2012.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar